- Korinne Johnson, President, recommends FDGA current BOD and and Officers discuss the voting of the 2 empty Director seats.
  - Kelley Hines applies the motion: "Move forward with the election for the 2 vacant board member positions accepting letters of intent from any member eligible as of September 1 2023."
    - Emily Morgan seconded
    - Kelley Hines, Kim Allen, Warren Parker, Emily Morgan, and Jennifer Dachton vote in favor
    - MOTION PASSES
- In April, Kelley Hines was appointed to take over the treasurer position as Emily Morgan was overwhelmed with both positions (secretary and treasurer), but Kelley resigned effective 31 December 2023 so the position needs to be filled. Korinne appointed Kim Allen as treasurer until the end of the term which is 31 December 2024.
  - Vicky Chisholm, Kim Allen, Jennifer Dachton, Emily Morgan, Kelley Hines,
    Sami Downs Ray vote yes
  - Micheal Covey votes no
  - APPOINTMENT PASSES